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NEW ERA FORMULA 1300cc (& Invitational P6 Open)
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:04:20

Event: Q23 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.3C Starters: 27

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 16:42
Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed

  1 20 Michael DIBB (VIC) / T Rex Racing UNE 1990 Yamaha FJ 1200 1:41.747  4 of  5 248

  2 52 Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) / Pirelli / Mongrel Ninja Racing 

/ Milspec Manufacturing

UNE 1984 Kawasaki GPZ 945 1:42.219  3 of  3 .472 .472 252

  3 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) / Edge Competition UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1183 1:43.261  4 of  4 1.042 1.514 245

  4 33 Michael NEEVES (UK) / Carl Cox Motorsport / TT 

M-cycles

UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1127 1:46.975  7 of  7 3.714 5.228 241

  5 427 Pete BYERS (NZ) UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:47.507  4 of  5 .532 5.760 239

  6 111 Duncan COUTTS (NZ) / Rehab Works NZ UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:48.018  2 of  5 .511 6.271 239

  7 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / Prime Appliance Service / 

C&M M-cycles

UNE 1989 Yamaha FZR 1000 1:48.609  4 of  5 .591 6.862 247

  8 21 Simon RICHARDS (NZ) / motoxtreme UNE 1989 Yamaha FZR 1000 1:48.937  4 of  4 .328 7.190 240

  9 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) / Harvest Pools UNE 1990 Ducati 888 1:49.682  4 of  4 .745 7.935 234

 10 888 James McKAY (USA) / Sudco / Precision Track 

Days

UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 1127 1:50.410  6 of  6 .728 8.663 239

 11 7 Wayne FORREST (VIC) / T Rex Racing UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 1127 1:50.639  4 of  4 .229 8.892 239

 12 25 Zoltan PETRI (NSW) / retroracing.com.au UNE 1989 Yamaha FZR 1000 1:50.979  7 of  7 .340 9.232 230

 13 85 Nigel TAYLOR (NSW) UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:50.980  5 of  7 .001 9.233 231

 14 93 Rick JOHNSON (VIC) / Pablo's M-cycles Tyres UNE 1986 Suzuki GSXR 1052 1:51.651  3 of  3 .671 9.904 228

 15 381 Dean WATSON (QLD) / Car Bits / CBM UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:52.204  5 of  7 .553 10.457 223

 16 67 Chris PICKETT (NSW) / Cycle Torque Magazine / 

Dmoto

UNE 1990 Ducati 888 1:53.855  2 of  3 1.651 12.108 226

 17 11 Martin PEARSON (VIC) / T Rex Racing UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:55.893  3 of  3 2.038 14.146 220

 18 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:56.335  4 of  5 .442 14.588 228

 19 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) / Watercool Cooling Towers UNE 1990 Bimota YB8 1000 1:56.673  3 of  3 .338 14.926 218

 20 34 Glen OTTLEY (WA) / One2One UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:56.737  6 of  6 .064 14.990 199

 21 64 Andrew RELPH (QLD) / Wild Ear Protection UNE 1989 Kawasaki ZXR 750 1:57.129  6 of  6 .392 15.382 207

 22 58 Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW) / Old Gold M-

cycles

OP 1990 Suzuki GSXR 1127 1:57.212  2 of  3 .083 15.465 218

 23 23 Murray GARLAN (NSW) / Old Gold M-cycles UNE 1989 Yamaha FZR 1000 1:57.872  6 of  6 .660 16.125 214

 24 13 Darren ELPHINSTONE (TAS) / PIRTEK (Burnie) UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 1100 2:00.134  4 of  4 2.262 18.387 216

 25 127 John BERRY (NSW) UNE 1985 Ducati TT1-F1 904 2:00.613  2 of  6 .479 18.866 200

 26 31 Martin HODGSON (NSW) / Orangutan 

Racing/Gyromod's

OP 1984 Suzuki Katana 

1297

2:03.230  3 of  3 2.617 21.483 141

 27 63 Matt SMITH (TAS) UNE 1990 Kawasaki ZZR 

1052

2:11.415  4 of  4 8.185 29.668 211

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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NEW ERA FORMULA 1300cc (& Invitational P6 Open)
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:04:20

Event: Q23 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.3C Starters: 27

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 16:42

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

7 Wayne FORREST (VIC) 2:04.545 1:51.079 1:51.235 1:50.639

11 Martin PEARSON (VIC) 2:05.213 1:56.429 1:55.893

13 Darren ELPHINSTONE (TAS) 2:14.211 2:03.201 2:03.071 2:00.134

20 Michael DIBB (VIC) 1:58.483 1:43.495 3:13.989 1:41.747 1:42.258

21 Simon RICHARDS (NZ) 2:12.105 1:52.083 1:49.398 1:48.937

22 Karen WEBB (TAS) 2:04.732 1:56.609 1:57.043 1:56.335 1:56.409

23 Murray GARLAN (NSW) 2:14.231 2:00.798 1:59.349 1:58.556 1:59.025 1:57.872

25 Zoltan PETRI (NSW) 2:09.722 1:54.136 1:52.536 1:52.185 1:51.025 1:52.292 1:50.979

27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 2:13.470 1:57.532 1:56.673

31 Martin HODGSON (NSW) 2:24.200 3:27.321 2:03.230

33 Michael NEEVES (UK) 2:03.560 1:48.902 1:47.951 1:47.259 1:48.128 1:47.025 1:46.975

34 Glen OTTLEY (WA) 2:16.601 1:59.437 1:57.501 1:57.080 1:56.950 1:56.737

36 Murray CLARK (QLD) 1:58.438 1:43.625 1:43.867 1:43.261

52 Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) 1:53.247 1:46.479 1:42.219

58 Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW) 2:09.588 1:57.212 1:57.422

63 Matt SMITH (TAS) 2:18.193 2:11.594 2:12.089 2:11.415

64 Andrew RELPH (QLD) 2:12.137 2:01.615 1:58.332 1:58.319 1:57.944 1:57.129

67 Chris PICKETT (NSW) 2:08.963 1:53.855 1:54.637

79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 2:01.796 1:50.185 1:49.468 1:48.609 1:48.681

85 Nigel TAYLOR (NSW) 2:05.993 1:54.139 1:54.165 1:52.524 1:50.980 2:07.284 1:51.441

93 Rick JOHNSON (VIC) 2:01.232 1:51.765 1:51.651

97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 2:04.359 1:50.553 1:49.767 1:49.682

111 Duncan COUTTS (NZ) 2:03.557 1:48.018 1:49.098 1:48.696 1:48.154

127 John BERRY (NSW) 2:14.649 2:00.613 2:03.076 2:01.100 2:02.419 2:00.777

381 Dean WATSON (QLD) 2:07.204 1:53.563 1:53.921 1:53.019 1:52.204 1:52.343 1:52.521

427 Pete BYERS (NZ) 2:10.420 1:50.397 1:48.038 1:47.507 1:47.538

888 James McKAY (USA) 3:21.208 2:03.771 1:52.747 1:52.724 1:50.888 1:50.410

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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NEW ERA FORMULA 1300cc (& Invitational P6 Open)
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:04:20

Event: Q23 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.3C Starters: 27

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 16:42

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

7  Wayne FORREST (VIC)  (11th) 23  Murray GARLAN (NSW)  (23th)

1 44.923 48.541 31.081 2:04.545 1 47.677 53.207 33.347 2:14.231

2 34.956 45.869 30.254 1:51.079 239 2 36.655 51.603 32.540 2:00.798 213

3 33.588 45.619 32.028 1:51.235 238 3 36.322 50.432 32.595 1:59.349 207

4 34.980 44.959 30.700 1:50.639 217 4 36.504 49.804 32.248 1:58.556 205

5 36.606 49.932 32.487 1:59.025 201

11  Martin PEARSON (VIC)  (17th) 6 35.574 50.112 32.186 1:57.872 214

1 43.131 49.635 32.447 2:05.213

2 35.711 48.861 31.857 1:56.429 220 25  Zoltan PETRI (NSW)  (12th)

3 35.964 48.433 31.496 1:55.893 218 1 47.841 49.657 32.224 2:09.722

2 34.533 47.520 32.083 1:54.136 230

13  Darren ELPHINSTONE (TAS)  

(24th)
3 34.580 46.933 31.023

1:52.536 224

1 46.280 53.975 33.956 2:14.211 4 34.555 46.492 31.138 1:52.185 222

2 37.744 52.212 33.245 2:03.201 206 5 34.075 46.095 30.855 1:51.025 225

3 37.330 52.430 33.311 2:03.071 216 6 34.330 46.944 31.018 1:52.292 226

4 37.037 50.513 32.584 2:00.134 207 7 34.100 46.357 30.522 1:50.979 222

20  Michael DIBB (VIC)  (1st) 27  Lech BUDNIAK (NSW)  (19th)

1 44.274 45.118 29.091 1:58.483 1 47.439 51.989 34.042 2:13.470

2 31.778 42.998 28.719 1:43.495 248 2 35.556 49.932 32.044 1:57.532 218

3 2:02.421 43.252 28.316 3:13.989 248 3 35.763 49.169 31.741 1:56.673 209

4 30.882 42.545 28.320 1:41.747 247

5 31.176 42.675 28.407 1:42.258 248 31  Martin HODGSON (NSW)  (26th)

1 48.344 56.091 39.765 2:24.200

21  Simon RICHARDS (NZ)  (8th) 2 44.066 2:43.255 3:27.321 141

1 46.869 51.510 33.726 2:12.105 3 42.452 47.280 33.498 2:03.230

2 33.747 47.821 30.515 1:52.083 234

3 32.639 46.539 30.220 1:49.398 240 33  Michael NEEVES (UK)  (4th)

4 32.564 46.125 30.248 1:48.937 239 1 44.805 48.309 30.446 2:03.560

2 33.440 45.520 29.942 1:48.902 237

22  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (18th) 3 33.101 45.058 29.792 1:47.951 240

1 41.647 50.279 32.806 2:04.732 4 32.386 45.112 29.761 1:47.259 241

2 35.927 48.703 31.979 1:56.609 228 5 32.861 45.002 30.265 1:48.128 239

3 35.928 49.203 31.912 1:57.043 226 6 32.694 44.783 29.548 1:47.025 241

4 35.317 48.792 32.226 1:56.335 208 7 32.561 44.492 29.922 1:46.975 236

5 35.545 48.596 32.268 1:56.409 222
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NEW ERA FORMULA 1300cc (& Invitational P6 Open)
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:04:20

Event: Q23 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.3C Starters: 27

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 16:42

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

34  Glen OTTLEY (WA)  (20th) 6 35.498 49.407 32.224 1:57.129 206

1 49.628 52.830 34.143 2:16.601

2 37.448 49.383 32.606 1:59.437 194 67  Chris PICKETT (NSW)  (16th)

3 36.208 48.343 32.950 1:57.501 195 1 45.113 50.480 33.370 2:08.963

4 36.170 48.261 32.649 1:57.080 196 2 34.968 47.623 31.264 1:53.855 226

5 36.504 48.077 32.369 1:56.950 197 3 34.495 48.280 31.862 1:54.637 226

6 35.675 48.535 32.527 1:56.737 199

79  Stephen KAIRL (NSW)  (7th)

36  Murray CLARK (QLD)  (3rd) 1 42.825 48.420 30.551 2:01.796

1 42.727 46.203 29.508 1:58.438 2 33.465 46.739 29.981 1:50.185 244

2 31.475 43.046 29.104 1:43.625 245 3 33.504 46.306 29.658 1:49.468 240

3 31.524 43.176 29.167 1:43.867 241 4 33.049 45.838 29.722 1:48.609 238

4 31.529 42.965 28.767 1:43.261 241 5 32.748 45.998 29.935 1:48.681 247

52  Ryan TAYLOR (VIC)  (2nd) 85  Nigel TAYLOR (NSW)  (13th)

1 39.686 44.587 28.974 1:53.247 1 45.327 48.652 32.014 2:05.993

2 33.984 43.649 28.846 1:46.479 252 2 34.420 48.018 31.701 1:54.139 231

3 30.927 42.568 28.724 1:42.219 252 3 34.851 47.657 31.657 1:54.165 224

4 34.364 47.353 30.807 1:52.524 220

58  Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW)  

(22th)
5 33.998 46.326 30.656

1:50.980 229

1 45.599 51.742 32.247 2:09.588 6 34.236 1:01.992 31.056 2:07.284 228

2 36.373 48.940 31.899 1:57.212 215 7 34.254 46.292 30.895 1:51.441 215

3 35.089 49.445 32.888 1:57.422 218

93  Rick JOHNSON (VIC)  (14th)

63  Matt SMITH (TAS)  (27th) 1 42.095 47.996 31.141 2:01.232

1 48.462 54.435 35.296 2:18.193 2 34.106 46.837 30.822 1:51.765 221

2 40.082 54.550 36.962 2:11.594 211 3 33.807 46.808 31.036 1:51.651 228

3 42.024 53.985 36.080 2:12.089 170

4 40.800 55.618 34.997 2:11.415 199 97  Stephen WARD (NSW)  (9th)

1 45.113 48.030 31.216 2:04.359

64  Andrew RELPH (QLD)  (21th) 2 33.685 46.270 30.598 1:50.553 231

1 45.448 52.874 33.815 2:12.137 3 33.650 45.785 30.332 1:49.767 234

2 36.442 49.646 35.527 2:01.615 202 4 33.467 45.759 30.456 1:49.682 232

3 35.438 48.661 34.233 1:58.332 207

4 35.860 49.008 33.451 1:58.319 206 111  Duncan COUTTS (NZ)  (6th)

5 36.000 49.138 32.806 1:57.944 204 1 44.419 48.682 30.456 2:03.557
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NEW ERA FORMULA 1300cc (& Invitational P6 Open)
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:04:20

Event: Q23 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.3C Starters: 27

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 16:42

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

2 32.951 44.990 30.077 1:48.018 238 6 34.346 47.241 30.756 1:52.343 208

3 33.208 45.737 30.153 1:49.098 235 7 34.524 47.081 30.916 1:52.521 209

4 33.015 45.536 30.145 1:48.696 236

5 33.064 45.296 29.794 1:48.154 239 427  Pete BYERS (NZ)  (5th)

1 46.100 51.478 32.842 2:10.420

127  John BERRY (NSW)  (25th) 2 33.860 46.195 30.342 1:50.397 226

1 48.452 52.606 33.591 2:14.649 3 32.949 45.410 29.679 1:48.038 237

2 37.104 49.860 33.649 2:00.613 197 4 32.718 45.069 29.720 1:47.507 238

3 37.007 52.387 33.682 2:03.076 191 5 32.736 44.871 29.931 1:47.538 239

4 37.034 50.107 33.959 2:01.100 200

5 38.279 50.364 33.776 2:02.419 192 888  James McKAY (USA)  (10th)

6 37.564 50.291 32.922 2:00.777 193 1 45.965 53.930 1:41.313 3:21.208

2 44.347 48.153 31.271 2:03.771

381  Dean WATSON (QLD)  (15th) 3 35.033 46.638 31.076 1:52.747 237

1 43.400 51.635 32.169 2:07.204 4 34.460 46.886 31.378 1:52.724 236

2 34.648 47.076 31.839 1:53.563 213 5 33.655 46.203 31.030 1:50.888 239

3 35.447 47.023 31.451 1:53.921 219 6 33.828 46.038 30.544 1:50.410 237

4 35.405 46.816 30.798 1:53.019 223

5 34.340 46.677 31.187 1:52.204 218

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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NEW ERA FORMULA 1300cc (& Invitational P6 Open)
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:04:20

Event: Q23 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.3C Starters: 27

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 16:42

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:03.413 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1183 1:58.438 1

3:47.038 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1183 1:43.625 2

4:50.793 20 Michael DIBB (VIC) 1990 Yamaha FJ 1200 1:43.495 2

7:14.166 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1183 1:43.261 4

9:46.529 20 Michael DIBB (VIC) 1990 Yamaha FJ 1200 1:41.747 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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NEW ERA FORMULA 1300cc (& Invitational P6 Open)
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:04:20

Event: Q23 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 21.3C Starters: 27

Track: Dry - 48.7C Printed at: 16:42

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 M. DIBB 30.685 M. DIBB 42.545 M. DIBB 28.316 M. DIBB 1:41.546 1:41.747

2 R. TAYLOR 30.927 R. TAYLOR 42.568 R. TAYLOR 28.724 R. TAYLOR 1:42.219 1:42.219

3 M. CLARK 31.475 M. CLARK 42.965 M. CLARK 28.767 M. CLARK 1:43.207 1:43.261

4 M. NEEVES 32.386 M. NEEVES 44.492 M. NEEVES 29.548 M. NEEVES 1:46.426 1:46.975

5 S. RICHARDS 32.564 P. BYERS 44.871 S. KAIRL 29.658 P. BYERS 1:47.268 1:47.507

6 P. BYERS 32.718 W. FORREST 44.959 P. BYERS 29.679 D. COUTTS 1:47.735 1:48.018

7 S. KAIRL 32.748 D. COUTTS 44.990 D. COUTTS 29.794 S. KAIRL 1:48.244 1:48.609

8 D. COUTTS 32.951 S. WARD 45.725 S. RICHARDS 30.220 W. FORREST 1:48.801 1:50.639

9 S. WARD 33.467 S. KAIRL 45.838 W. FORREST 30.254 S. RICHARDS 1:48.909 1:48.937

10 W. FORREST 33.588 J. McKAY 46.038 S. WARD 30.332 S. WARD 1:49.524 1:49.682

11 J. McKAY 33.655 Z. PETRI 46.095 Z. PETRI 30.522 J. McKAY 1:50.237 1:50.410

12 R. JOHNSON 33.807 S. RICHARDS 46.125 J. McKAY 30.544 Z. PETRI 1:50.692 1:50.979

13 N. TAYLOR 33.998 N. TAYLOR 46.292 N. TAYLOR 30.656 N. TAYLOR 1:50.946 1:50.980

14 Z. PETRI 34.075 D. WATSON 46.677 D. WATSON 30.756 R. JOHNSON 1:51.437 1:51.651

15 D. WATSON 34.340 R. JOHNSON 46.808 R. JOHNSON 30.822 D. WATSON 1:51.773 1:52.204

16 C. PICKETT 34.495 M. HODGSON 47.280 C. PICKETT 31.264 C. PICKETT 1:53.382 1:53.855

17 S. LEEMBRUGGEN 35.089 C. PICKETT 47.623 M. PEARSON 31.496 M. PEARSON 1:55.640 1:55.893

18 K. WEBB 35.317 G. OTTLEY 48.077 L. BUDNIAK 31.741 K. WEBB 1:55.825 1:56.335

19 A. RELPH 35.438 M. PEARSON 48.433 S. LEEMBRUGGEN 31.899 S. LEEMBRU 1:55.928 1:57.212

20 L. BUDNIAK 35.556 K. WEBB 48.596 K. WEBB 31.912 G. OTTLEY 1:56.121 1:56.737

21 M. GARLAN 35.574 A. RELPH 48.661 M. GARLAN 32.186 A. RELPH 1:56.323 1:57.129

22 G. OTTLEY 35.675 S. LEEMBRUGGEN 48.940 A. RELPH 32.224 L. BUDNIAK 1:56.466 1:56.673

23 M. PEARSON 35.711 L. BUDNIAK 49.169 G. OTTLEY 32.369 M. GARLAN 1:57.564 1:57.872

24 J. BERRY 37.007 M. GARLAN 49.804 D. ELPHINSTONE 32.584 J. BERRY 1:59.789 2:00.613

25 D. ELPHINSTONE 37.037 J. BERRY 49.860 J. BERRY 32.922 D. ELPHINST 2:00.134 2:00.134

26 M. SMITH 40.082 D. ELPHINSTONE 50.513 M. HODGSON 33.498 M. HODGSON 2:03.230 2:03.230

27 M. HODGSON 42.452 M. SMITH 53.985 M. SMITH 34.997 M. SMITH 2:09.064 2:11.415

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 23/01/15 Printed at: 16:43

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q09  Q23  Lap  

1 20 Michael DIBB (VIC) / T Rex Racing UNE 1990 Yamaha FJ 1200 1:42.595 1:41.747 1:41.747

2 52 Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) / Pirelli / Mongrel Ninja Racing / 

Milspec Manufacturing

UNE 1984 Kawasaki GPZ 945 1:42.571 1:42.219 1:42.219

3 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) / Edge Competition UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1183 1:43.497 1:43.261 1:43.261

4 33 Michael NEEVES (UK) / Carl Cox Motorsport / TT M-

cycles

UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1127 1:46.174 1:46.975 1:46.174

5 427 Pete BYERS (NZ) UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:49.544 1:47.507 1:47.507

6 21 Simon RICHARDS (NZ) / motoxtreme UNE 1989 Yamaha FZR 1000 1:47.900 1:48.937 1:47.900

7 111 Duncan COUTTS (NZ) / Rehab Works NZ UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:48.373 1:48.018 1:48.018

8 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / Prime Appliance Service / 

C&M M-cycles

UNE 1989 Yamaha FZR 1000 1:50.265 1:48.609 1:48.609

9 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) / Harvest Pools UNE 1990 Ducati 888 1:49.145 1:49.682 1:49.145

10 7 Wayne FORREST (VIC) / T Rex Racing UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 1127 1:49.634 1:50.639 1:49.634

11 888 James McKAY (USA) / Sudco / Precision Track Days UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 1127 1:51.336 1:50.410 1:50.410

12 25 Zoltan PETRI (NSW) / retroracing.com.au UNE 1989 Yamaha FZR 1000 1:51.949 1:50.979 1:50.979

13 85 Nigel TAYLOR (NSW) UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:50.980 1:50.980

14 93 Rick JOHNSON (VIC) / Pablo's M-cycles Tyres UNE 1986 Suzuki GSXR 1052 1:51.758 1:51.651 1:51.651

15 381 Dean WATSON (QLD) / Car Bits / CBM UNE 1989 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:54.379 1:52.204 1:52.204

16 67 Chris PICKETT (NSW) / Cycle Torque Magazine / 

Dmoto

UNE 1990 Ducati 888 1:56.385 1:53.855 1:53.855

17 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:55.561 1:56.335 1:55.561

18 23 Murray GARLAN (NSW) / Old Gold M-cycles UNE 1989 Yamaha FZR 1000 1:55.850 1:57.872 1:55.850

19 11 Martin PEARSON (VIC) / T Rex Racing UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:55.893 1:55.893

20 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) / Watercool Cooling Towers UNE 1990 Bimota YB8 1000 1:55.895 1:56.673 1:55.895

21 64 Andrew RELPH (QLD) / Wild Ear Protection UNE 1989 Kawasaki ZXR 750 1:56.120 1:57.129 1:56.120

22 58 Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW) / Old Gold M-cycles OP 1990 Suzuki GSXR 1127 1:56.707 1:57.212 1:56.707

23 34 Glen OTTLEY (WA) / One2One UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:59.013 1:56.737 1:56.737

24 31 Martin HODGSON (NSW) / Orangutan 

Racing/Gyromod's

OP 1984 Suzuki Katana 1297 1:57.391 2:03.230 1:57.391

25 13 Darren ELPHINSTONE (TAS) / PIRTEK (Burnie) UNE 1990 Suzuki GSXR 1100 2:03.055 2:00.134 2:00.134

26 127 John BERRY (NSW) UNE 1985 Ducati TT1-F1 904 2:00.660 2:00.613 2:00.613

27 63 Matt SMITH (TAS) UNE 1990 Kawasaki ZZR 1052 2:07.760 2:11.415 2:07.760

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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